



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.38/2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1503/2024 (F)

LT. COL. MILIND PRABHU

... APPLICANT

Versus

RIVER NAVIGATION
DEPARTMENT, THR. ITS
DIRECTOR AND 3 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Ajay Menon, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr D. Pangam, AG with Mr S. Priolkar and Mr P. Arolkar AGA for
the original Petitioner.

Mr Amey Kakodkar, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. This is a Civil Misc. Application seeking impleadment of the Applicant as party Respondent in Writ Petition No.1503/2024 (F). Mr Amey Kakodkar appears for Respondent No.4 and submits that he was served a copy of the application only yesterday. He seeks some time to obtain instructions and file an appropriate reply. Reply to be filed in the Registry with an advance copy to the other side.

2. List Misc. Civil Application No.38/2026 along with Writ Petition No.1503/2024 (F) on 18.02.2026 to be heard together.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.