



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.38 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1503 OF 2024 (F)

LT. COL. MILIND PRABHU

... APPLICANT

Versus

RIVER NAVIGATION DEPARTMENT, THR.

ITS DIRECTOR AND 3 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ajay Menon, Advocate for the Applicant

Mr. Amey Kakodkar, Advocate for the Respondent in
WP/1503/24(F).

Mr. Prashil Arolkar, Additional Government Advocate for the
State.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 8th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 8th May, 2026.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.