

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.38 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1503 OF 2024 (FILING)

LT. COL. MILIND PRABHU

... APPLICANT

Versus

**RIVER NAVIGATION DEPARTMENT, THR.
ITS DIRECTOR AND 3 ORS.**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ajay Menon Advocate for applicant through V.C.

Mr. Prashil Arolkar, Addl. Govt. Advocate for respondent - State

Ms. Ollicia Fernandes, Advocate for original respondent

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 8th May, 2026

At the joint request stand over 30/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)